

PURTI  
PRASAD  
PARAB

Digitally signed by  
PURTI PRASAD  
PARAB  
Date: 2026.01.30  
14:49:31 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4476 OF 2024

Jyoti Deepak Shinde and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Competent Authority Alias  
Dy. Collector (Acquisition), National  
Highway Project, Nashik and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pramod Joshi a/w Mr. Pratik Rahade for the Petitioners.

Ms. T.N. Bhatia, AGP for State.

Mr. Rakesh L. Singh i/b M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard Learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice returnable on 26<sup>th</sup> February 2026 High on Board.
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.1
4. Mr. Singh, Learned Counsel waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)